reserves, property, plant and equipment, coal supply agreements or other intangible assets would result in additional depreciation, depletion and
amortization expense which may be significant. We have not yet finalized the purchase price allocation associated with the Anker and
CoalQuest acquisitions. Therefore, we expect adjustments, which could be material, to our purchase price allocation between tangible and
intangible assets, including goodwill.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data is for informational purposes only and is not intended to represent or be
indicative of the consolidated results of operations or financial position that would have been reported had the transactions been completed as of
the date presented, and should not be taken as representative of future consolidated results of operations or financial position.

44

Edgar Filing: ICG Hazard, LLC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 59

Table of Contents

Unaudited pro forma statement of operations data for the year ended December 31, 2005:

International
Coal Group,

Inc. historical
Anker

historical
CoalQuest
historical

Anker
acquisition

adjustments

CoalQuest
acquisition

adjustments Pro forma
(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Revenues:
Coal sales revenues $ 619,038 $ 123,169 $ �  $ (5,580)(1) $ �  $ 736,627
Freight and handling revenues 8,601 10,144 �  �  �  18,745
Other revenues 20,074 4,375 �  �  �  24,449

Total revenues 647,713 137,688 �  (5,580) �  779,821

Costs and expenses:
Freight and handling costs 8,601 10,144 �  �  �  18,745
Cost of coal sales and other revenues
(exclusive of depreciation, depletion and
amortization shown separately below) 510,834 135,756 362 (5,638)(1)(3)(5) �  641,314
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 43,195 11,383 45 (11,053)(2)(4) 466(2) 44,036
Selling, general and administrative
(exclusive of depreciation, depletion and
amortization shown separately above) 28,785 5,261 �  �  �  34,046
Gain on sale of assets (502) (196) �  �  �  (698)

Total costs and expenses 590,913 162,348 407 (16,691) 466 737,443

Income (loss) from operations 56,800 (24,660) (407) 11,111 (466) 42,378

Interest and other income (expense):
Interest expense (14,394) (3,359) (480) (430)(6) �  (18,663)
Other, net 6,080 5,392 1,032 �  (1,032)(3) 11,472

Total interest and other income
(expense) (8,314) 2,033 552 (430) (1,032) (7,191)

Income (loss) before income taxes and
minority interest 48,486 (22,627) 145 10,681 (1,498) 35,187
Income tax (expense) benefit (16,676) �  �  4,109(7) 465(7) (12,102)
Minority interest 15 �  �  �  �  15

Net income (loss) $ 31,825 $ (22,627) $ 145 $ 14,790 $ (1,033) $ 23,100

Basic earnings per share:
Net income (loss) $ 31,825 $ 23,100
Average shares of common stock
outstanding 111,120,211 132,307,011

Basic earnings per share $ 0.29 $ 0.17

Diluted earnings per share:
Net income (loss) $ 31,825 $ 23,100

111,161,287 132,348,087

Edgar Filing: ICG Hazard, LLC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 60

Average shares of common stock
outstanding

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.29 $ 0.17

(1) To eliminate intercompany coal sales and expense of $5.58 million between International Coal Group, Inc. and Anker Coal Group, Inc.
(2) To record additional depletion expense of $0.8 million on the purchase price allocation to coal reserves of $8.3 million to Anker and $268.3